Computers

Jacob is a professional photographer and videographer and needs a new computer. He
is looking for one that he can use for his job as well as perform word processing
features. He will also be handling money a lot when selling his services as a
photographer and videographer so a good money program like Quicken or QuickBooks
would be a great extra as well as programs to help him edit videos and photos. He also
makes a lot of wedding videos and loves to make them into Blue-Rays so everyone can
see them in a high resolution/high definition setting. He does have a budget of $4,000
and would like to buy an external hard drive for all of his pictures with his left over
money. Help him find the best option for his new computer.
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Print Summary

My Selections

e XPS 8300

Date

Catalog Number
Catalog Number / Description

XPS 8300:

XPS 8300

Processors:

XPS 8300

Market Value® $4,072.95

Total Savings $1,002.99

Dell Price $3,069.96
L]

+ Tech Specs

As low as $93.00/month*?
Bl Apply | Learn More

[&&] Discount Details
LmPreliminary Ship Date: 11/29/2011

All Options

Dell recommends Windows® 7.

11/16/2011 3:58:39 PM Central Standard

Time
29 Retail 19

Product Code

T83WH

Intel® Core™ i7-2600 processor(8MB Cache, TI72600

3.4GHz)

Operating System:

W7UCY5

Genuine Windows® 7 Ultimate, 64Bit, English

Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed):

DPRO

Microsoft® Office Professional 2010

10f3

Qty SKU Id

[225-0125] 1

[317-6080] 2

[318-0455]
[330-6097]
[331-1418]
[420-6436]
[420-6576]
[420-9691]
[420-9841]
[421-0756]
[421-2087]
[421-3645]
[421-4047]
[421-4652]
[421-5577]
[421-5760]
[421-5953]
[421-6194]

11

[410-0463] 22

11/16/2011 3:58 PM
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Hardware Support Services:
2 Year Basic Support

Peace of Mind:
DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year

Monitor:
DELL UltraSharp™ U2412M 24" Monitor with Adj
Stand, Widescreen, VGA/ DVI/ DP

Memory:
16GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz -
4 DIMMs

Hard Drive:
1.5 TB Performance RAID 0 (2 x 750GB SATA
3Gb/s 7200 RPM HDDs)

Video Card:
Single AMD Radeon™ HD 6870

Optical Drive:

Dual Drive: Blu-ray Disc Drive (BD/DVD/CD
burner w/double layer BD write capability)+16X
DVD+/-RW

TBU:
Adobe® Acrobat® Reader

Sound:
Sound Blaster® X-Fi™ Titanium

Security Software:
McAfee SecurityCenter, 15-Months

Wireless:
Dell 1520 WLAN PCle card with11n mini-Card &
internal antenna

Network Card:
Add 2 USB 3.0 ports

Recovery Tools:
Genuine Windows® 7 Ultimate, 64bit, English,
Recovery DVD

Speakers:
Bose Companion 20 Multimedia Speaker System

Modem:
No Dial Up Modem Option

Keyboard:
Dell Wireless Desktop Keyboard & Mouse

Mouse:
Logitech M505 Wireless Mouse with Unifying
Receiver — Black

Software, Power, and Games:
QuickBooks Pro 2012

Software, Power, and Games:
Corel PaintShop Pro X4

Trusted ID:
Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital
Delivery

http://configure.us.dell.com/dellstore/print_summary_details_popup.aspx?...

T20

DS02G

u2412MB

16G134D

1500R0

AT6870

WB16DVD

AAREAD

XFIE

MCEM15M

Dw1520

CAGEUSB

RW71U64

5331270

WRLSKM

733798

A5357180

A5433880

CSTID12

[420-8878]
[902-0931]
[938-3310]
[938-3320]
[938-3390]
[938-3400]
[950-3338]
[960-8700]

[421-4356]
[927-2357]
[988-0099]

[320-2684]

[317-6085]

[342-2174]

[320-2278]

[318-0358]
[421-3609]
[421-4542]

[410-0547]

[313-8763]

[410-0569]

[430-3980]

[330-9084]

[421-6476]

[A5331270]

[313-3607]

[330-1258]

[310-3799]
[A4733798]

[A5357180]

[A5433880]

[421-6594]

29

34

16

15

17

25

19

13

699

18

14

12

6428

6428

214
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Inspiron 570

Market Value® $818.99
Total Savings $269.00
Dell Price $549.99

+ Tech Specs

As low as $20.00/month*?
Bl Apply | Learn More

[&&] Discount Details
LmPreliminary Ship Date: 11/28/2011

My Selections All Options

® Inspiron 570

http://configure.us.dell.com/dellstore/print_summary_details_popup.aspx?...

Dell recommends Windows® 7.

11/16/2011 3:30:16 PM Central Standard

Date

Time
Catalog Number 29 Retail 19
Catalog Number / Description Product Code
Processors:
AMD Phenom™ |l Processor X4 850 (3.3GHz, 2M, SMP850
4C)
Operating System:
Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium, 64Bit, W7HPCY5

English

10f3

Qty SKU

[317-8150]

[318-0455]
[330-6097]
[420-6436]
[420-6576]
[420-7938]
[420-9352]
[420-9691]
[421-0092]
[421-0756]
[421-2087]
[421-2301]
[421-3645]
[421-4047]
[421-4117]
[421-4582]
[421-4583]
[421-4584]
[421-4652]
[421-5577]
[421-5693]
[421-5953]
[421-6194]

11

11/16/2011 3:30 PM
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Microsoft Works and Office:
Microsoft® Office Starter: reduced-functionality
Word & Excel w/ ads. No PowerPoint or Outlook

Service:
1 Year Basic Support

Peace of Mind:
DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year

Monitor:
Dell IN2030M 20-inch HD Monitor with LED

Memory:
6GB DDR3 SDRAM - 3 DIMMs

Hard Drives:
500GB Serial ATA Hard Drive (7200RPM)
w/DataBurst Cache™

Security Software:
McAfee Security Center, 15-Months

Color Bezels:
Piano Black

Optical Drives:
16X DVD+/-RW Drive

Sidious 570MT:
Inspiron 570 Minitower w/ Black Bezel

Video Cards:
Integrated ATI Radeon HD4200 Graphics

Keyboard:
Dell USB Entry Keyboard

Mouse:
Dell USB Optical Mouse

Trusted ID:
Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital
Delivery

Adobe:
Adobe® Acrobat® Reader

Speakers:
No Speaker Option

Sound:
Integrated 7.1 Channel Audio

Modem:
No Dial Up Modem Option

Network Card:
Integrated 10/100/1000 Ethernet

Floppy Drive:
Dell 19 in 1 Media Card Reader

How to Contact Dell

Phone

http://configure.us.dell.com/dellstore/print_summary_details_popup.aspx?...

DSTART

T10

DS02G

IN2030F

6G1333D

500S

MFEM15M

IBLACK

W7DVDRW

SMBBH

HD4200

EKL

oMl

CSTID12

AAREAD

19MCRU2

Fax

[463-2282]

[410-0450]

[420-8878]
[923-6757]
[933-0380]
[934-3870]
[950-3337]
[950-9797]

[421-4356]
[927-2357]
[988-0099]

[320-2451]

[317-5429]

[342-0224]

[410-0576]

[313-9037]

[313-9039]
[421-4542]

[224-7514]

[320-1352]

[330-3620]

[330-8652]

[421-6594]

[410-0547]

[313-2198]

[313-9055]

[313-3137]

[430-3628]

[342-1868]

22

29

34

25

16

12

214

15
18
17
14
13
10
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11/16/2011 3:30 PM



The Dell Online Store: Build Your System

http://configure.us.dell.com/dellstore/print_summary_details_popup.aspx?...

Print Summary

My Selections

e XPS 8300

Date

Catalog Number
Catalog Number / Description

XPS 8300:

XPS 8300

Processors:

XPS 8300

Market Value® $2,786.96

Total Savings $80.00

Dell Price $217O6-96
L]

+ Tech Specs

As low as $82.00/month*2
Bl Apply | Learn More

[&&] Discount Details
LmPreliminary Ship Date: 11/29/2011

All Options

Dell recommends Windows® 7.

11/16/2011 4:33:00 PM Central Standard

Time
29 Retail 19

Product Code

T83WH

Intel® Core™ i5-2320 processor(6MB Cache, TI52320

3.0GHz)

Operating System:

Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium, 64Bit, W7HPCY5

English

Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed):

DPRO

Microsoft® Office Professional 2010

10f3

Qty SKU Id

[225-0125] 1

[317-8582] 2

[318-0455]
[330-6097]
[331-1418]
[420-6436]
[420-6576]
[420-9691]
[420-9841]
[421-0756]
[421-2087]
[421-3645]
[421-4047]
[421-4652]
[421-5577]
[421-5693]
[421-5953]
[421-6194]

11

[410-0463] 22

11/16/2011 4:33 PM
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Hardware Support Services:
1 Year Basic Support

Peace of Mind:
DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year

Monitor:
DELL UltraSharp™ U2412M 24" Monitor with Ad]
Stand, Widescreen, VGA/ DVI/ DP

Memory:
16GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz -
4 DIMMs

Hard Drive:
1.5 TB Performance RAID 0 (2 x 750GB SATA
3Gb/s 7200 RPM HDDs)

Video Card:
AMD Radeon™ HD 6450 1GB DDR3

Optical Drive:

Dual Drive: Blu-ray Disc Drive (BD/DVD/CD
burner w/double layer BD write capability)+16X
DVD+/-RW

TBU:
Adobe® Acrobat® Reader

Sound:
THX® TruStudio PC™

Security Software:
McAfee SecurityCenter, 30-Day Trial

Network Card:
Standard USB 2.0 + 10/100/1000 Ethernet

Speakers:
Bose Corporation Companion 2 Series Il
Multimedia Speaker System

Modem:
No Dial Up Modem Option

Keyboard:
Dell Wireless Desktop Keyboard & Mouse

Mouse:
Dell Laser Mouse

Software, Power, and Games:
QuickBooks Pro 2012

Software, Power, and Games:
Corel PaintShop Pro X4

Trusted ID:
Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital
Delivery

Entertainment and Editing Software:
Adobe® Photoshop® Elements + Adobe®
Premiere® Elements 9.0

How to Contact Dell

Phone

http://configure.us.dell.com/dellstore/print_summary_details_popup.aspx?...

T10

DS0O2G

u2412MB

16G134D

1500R0

AT6450

WB16DVD

AAREAD

THX

MCEM30D

IE

100596

WRLSKM

6BTNLM

A5357180

A5433880

CSTID12

APEPO9EE

Fax

[420-8878]
[938-3290]
[938-3350]
[950-3337]
[950-9797]
[960-8700]

[421-4356]
[927-2357]
[988-0099]

[320-2684]

[317-6085]

[342-2174]

[320-2976]

[318-0358]
[421-3609]
[421-4542]

[410-0547]

[421-9898]

[410-0568]

[430-3775]

[A4100596]

[313-3607]

[330-1258]

[330-1158]

[A5357180]

[A5433880]

[421-6594]

[421-6314]

29

34

16

15
17
25

13

18

14

12
6428

6428

214

195
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Dell recommends Windows® 7.

Dell recommends Windows® 7.

10f3

Print Summary

Market Value®
Total Savings

Dell Price

Inspiron One 2320

$1,617.94
$90.00

$1,527.94

W

+ Tech Specs

As low as $46.OO/month*2

Ell Apply | Learn More

@ Discount Details

L3aPreliminary Ship Date: 11/17/2011

My Selections All Options

® Inspiron One 2320

Date
Catalog Number
Catalog Number / Description

Inspiron One 2320:
Inspiron One 2320

Operating System:
Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium 64 bit
English, No Media

Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed):
Microsoft® Office Starter: reduced-functionality
Word & Excel w/ ads. No PowerPoint or Outlook

11/16/2011 3:13:13 PM Central Standard

Time
29 Retail 19

Product Code

F2343TH

W7HP61E

DSTART

Qty SKU

[225-1919]
[421-3646]

[318-0455]
[330-6097]
[331-3827]
[420-6436]
[420-6576]
[421-0756]
[421-3877]
[421-3930]
[421-4047]
[421-5577]
[421-5693]
[421-6194]

[410-0450]

Id

11

22

11/16/2011 3:14 PM
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[420-8878]
[950-3337]
Service: [950-9797]
1 Year Basic Support 10 ! [958-4220] 29
[958-4300]
[983-3680]
. 421-4356)
Peace of Mind: [
) DS02G 1 [927-2357] 34
DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year [988-0099]
Security Software:
McAfee Security Center, 15-Months MFEM15M ! [410-0576] 25
Desktop Essentials:
Adobe Premiere Elements 10 A5357384 ! [A5357384] 6339
Desktop Essentials:
Corel PaintShop Pro X4 A5433880 1 [A5433880] 6339
Entertainment Solutions:
Inspire T12 Stereo Speaker System — Black A2862701 ! [A2862701] 6440
Entertainment Solutions:
Bose Companion 2 Series Il Multimedia Speaker A4092933 1 [A4092933] 6440
System
Entertainment Solutions:
Targus Stylus for Touch Screens- Black/ Silver A4609292 ! [A4609292] 6440
Processors:
Intel® Core™i5-2400S processor(6MB Cache,  FI52400 1 [317-8157] 2
2.50GHz)
Memory:
8GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz - 8G1332D 1 [317-7776] 3
2 DIMMs
Hard Drive:
2TB - 7200RPM, SATA 3.0Gb/s, 16MB Cache 2TBS ! [342-3338] 8
Video Card:
Nvidia® Geforce™ GT 525M GT525M ! [320-2790] 6
Keyboard:
Dell KM632 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse WRLSKM ! [331-3354] 4
Chassis:
Chassis with AV-input F23WAV 1 [318-1171] 9
TV Tuner and Remote Control:
Hybrid Digital ATSC/QAM analog TV tuner Card T ! [331-3352] 306
Mouse: NONE 1 [310-5678] 12
Mouse included with Keyboard purchase
Optical Drive: [318-1175]
Blu-ray Combo Drive (BD-R, DVD+/-RW), Write ~ WBDCMB 1 [421-3609] 16
to CD/DVD [421-4542]
Sound:
HD Audio W/SRS & JBL Speaker HDJBL ! [318-1279] 17
Wireless:
Intel® Centrino® Advanced-N 6230, support 6230BT3 1 [430-4243] 19
Intel® Wireless Display&Bluetooth 3.0HS
Adobe Software:
Adobe® Acrobat® X Reader Multi-Language AAREAD ! [410-0547] 15
Network Card:
Integrated 10/1000 Ethernet IE ! [430-3322] 13
Power Adapter:
180W Power Adapter 180w ! [331-4212] 20
Remote Control: RC260 1 [331-3351] 21

Dell™ RC260 Remote Control

2 of 3 11/16/2011 3:14 PM



Placing: 2-4-1-3

2:$2,706.96 (within budget), high performance, 16G memory; 1.5TB hard drive, Blu Ray
DVD Burner, 24” monitor ultra-sharp, quick books, and paint shop, and photoshop.

4: 53,069.96 (within budget but most expensive), high performance, 16G memory;
1.5TB hard drive, Blu Ray DVD burner, 24” monitor ultra-sharp, quick books and paint
shop, no photoshop

1: $1,527.94 (within budget and reasonably priced), all-in-one and not recommended
for photographers-read study guide, monitor included in all-in-one, 8G memory; 2 TB
hard drive; writes to DVD but not Blu Ray, adobe premiere elements but not photoshop,
paintshop, or quick books

3: $549.99 (within budget and least expensive), mainstream pc and definitely not
recommended for photographers, 20in HD monitor with LED, 6 GB memory, 500GB hard
drive, does not have photo or money program





