Computers

Jacob is a professional photographer and videographer and needs a new computer. He is looking for one that he can use for his job as well as perform word processing features. He will also be handling money a lot when selling his services as a photographer and videographer so a good money program like Quicken or QuickBooks would be a great extra as well as programs to help him edit videos and photos. He also makes a lot of wedding videos and loves to make them into Blue-Rays so everyone can see them in a high resolution/high definition setting. He does have a budget of \$4,000 and would like to buy an external hard drive for all of his pictures with his left over money. Help him find the best option for his new computer.

Dell recommends Windows[®] 7.

Print Summary



XPS 8300

Market Value 1 \$4,072.95 Total Savings \$1,002.99

Dell Price

\$3,069.96



+ Tech Specs

As low as \$93.00/month*²
Apply | Learn More

5 Discount Details

Preliminary Ship Date: 11/29/2011

My Selections

All Options

• XPS 8300

11/16/2011 3:58:39 PM Central Standard

Date	Time			
Catalog Number	29 Retail 19			
Catalog Number / Description	Product Code	Qty	SKU	ld
XPS 8300: XPS 8300	T83WH	1	[225-0125]	1
Processors: Intel® Core™ i7-2600 processor(8MB Cache, 3.4GHz)	TI72600	1	[317-6080]	2
Operating System : Genuine Windows® 7 Ultimate, 64Bit, English	W7UCY5	1	[318-0455] [330-6097] [331-1418] [420-6436] [420-9691] [420-9841] [421-0756] [421-2087] [421-3645] [421-4047] [421-4652] [421-5577] [421-5760] [421-5953] [421-6194]	11
Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed): Microsoft® Office Professional 2010	DPRO	1	[410-0463]	22

1 of 3 11/16/2011 3:58 PM

Hardware Support Services : 2 Year Basic Support	T2O	1	[420-8878] [902-0931] [938-3310] [938-3320] [938-3390] [938-3400] [950-3338] [960-8700]	29
Peace of Mind: DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year	DSO2G	1	[421-4356] [927-2357] [988-0099]	34
Monitor : DELL UltraSharp™ U2412M 24" Monitor with Adj Stand, Widescreen, VGA/ DV// DP	U2412MB	1	[320-2684]	5
Memory : 16GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz - 4 DIMMs	16G134D	1	[317-6085]	3
Hard Drive : 1.5 TB Performance RAID 0 (2 x 750GB SATA 3Gb/s 7200 RPM HDDs)	1500R0	1	[342-2174]	8
Video Card : Single AMD Radeon™ HD 6870	AT6870	1	[320-2278]	6
Optical Drive: Dual Drive: Blu-ray Disc Drive (BD/DVD/CD burner w/double layer BD write capability)+16X DVD+/-RW	WB16DVD	1	[318-0358] [421-3609] [421-4542]	16
TBU : Adobe® Acrobat® Reader	AAREAD	1	[410-0547]	15
Sound : Sound Blaster® X-Fi™ Titanium	XFIE	1	[313-8763]	17
Security Software: McAfee SecurityCenter, 15-Months	MCEM15M	1	[410-0569]	25
Wireless: Dell 1520 WLAN PCIe card with11n mini-Card & internal antenna	DW1520	1	[430-3980]	19
Network Card: Add 2 USB 3.0 ports	CAGEUSB	1	[330-9084]	13
Recovery Tools: Genuine Windows® 7 Ultimate, 64bit, English, Recovery DVD	RW71U64	1	[421-6476]	699
Speakers: Bose Companion 20 Multimedia Speaker System	5331270	1	[A5331270]	18
Modem : No Dial Up Modem Option	N	1	[313-3607]	14
Keyboard : Dell Wireless Desktop Keyboard & Mouse	WRLSKM	1	[330-1258]	4
Mouse : Logitech M505 Wireless Mouse with Unifying Receiver – Black	733798	1	[310-3799] [A4733798]	12
Software, Power, and Games: QuickBooks Pro 2012	A5357180	1	[A5357180]	642
Software, Power, and Games: Corel PaintShop Pro X4	A5433880	1	[A5433880]	642
Trusted ID: Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital Delivery	CSTID12	1	[421-6594]	214

2 of 3 11/16/2011 3:58 PM

Dell recommends Windows[®] 7.

Print Summary



Inspiron 570

Market Value¹ **Total Savings**

Dell Price



+ Tech Specs

As low as \$20.00/month*²
Apply | Learn More

1 Discount Details

Preliminary Ship Date: 11/28/2011

My Selections **All Options**

• Inspiron 570

11/16/2011 3:30:16 PM Central Standard Date

\$818.99

\$269.00

\$549.99

Date	Time			
Catalog Number	29 Retail 19			
Catalog Number / Description	Product Code	Qty	SKU	ld
Processors: AMD Phenom™ II Processor X4 850 (3.3GHz, 2M, 4C)	SMP850	1	[317-8150]	2
Operating System : Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium, 64Bit, English	W7HPCY5	1	[318-0455] [330-6097] [420-6436] [420-6576] [420-7938] [420-9352] [420-9691] [421-0092] [421-0756] [421-2087] [421-2301] [421-3645] [421-4047] [421-4117] [421-4582] [421-4583] [421-4584] [421-45577] [421-5693] [421-5953] [421-6194]	11

11/16/2011 3:30 PM 1 of 3

			[463-2282]	
Microsoft Works and Office: Microsoft® Office Starter: reduced-functionality Word & Excel w/ ads. No PowerPoint or Outlook	DSTART	1	[410-0450]	22
Service: 1 Year Basic Support	T10	1	[420-8878] [923-6757] [933-0380] [934-3870] [950-3337] [950-9797]	29
Peace of Mind: DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year	DSO2G	1	[421-4356] [927-2357] [988-0099]	34
Monitor: Dell IN2030M 20-inch HD Monitor with LED	IN2030F	1	[320-2451]	5
Memory : 6GB DDR3 SDRAM - 3 DIMMs	6G1333D	1	[317-5429]	3
Hard Drives: 500GB Serial ATA Hard Drive (7200RPM) w/DataBurst Cache [™]	500S	1	[342-0224]	8
Security Software: McAfee Security Center, 15-Months	MFEM15M	1	[410-0576]	25
Color Bezels: Piano Black	IBLACK	1	[313-9037]	9
Optical Drives: 16X DVD+/-RW Drive	W7DVDRW	1	[313-9039] [421-4542]	16
Sidious 570MT: Inspiron 570 Minitower w/ Black Bezel	SMBBH	1	[224-7514]	1
Video Cards: Integrated ATI Radeon HD4200 Graphics	HD4200	1	[320-1352]	6
Keyboard : Dell USB Entry Keyboard	EKL	1	[330-3620]	4
Mouse: Dell USB Optical Mouse	ОМІ	1	[330-8652]	12
Trusted ID: Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital Delivery	CSTID12	1	[421-6594]	21
Adobe: Adobe® Acrobat® Reader	AAREAD	1	[410-0547]	15
Speakers: No Speaker Option	N	1	[313-2198]	18
Sound: Integrated 7.1 Channel Audio	IS	1	[313-9055]	17
Modem : No Dial Up Modem Option	N	1	[313-3137]	14
Network Card: Integrated 10/100/1000 Ethernet	IN	1	[430-3628]	13
Floppy Drive: Dell 19 in 1 Media Card Reader	19MCRU2	1	[342-1868]	10
				A Pri

How to Contact Dell

Phone Fax

2 of 3 11/16/2011 3:30 PM

Dell recommends Windows® 7.

Print Summary



XPS 8300

Market Value 1 \$2,786.96 Total Savings \$80.00

Dell Price

\$2,706.96



+ Tech Specs

As low as \$82.00/month*²
Apply | Learn More

Discount Details

Preliminary Ship Date: 11/29/2011

My Selections

All Options

Microsoft® Office Professional 2010

• XPS 8300

11/16/2011 4:33:00 PM Central Standard **Date** Time 29 Retail 19 **Catalog Number Catalog Number / Description Product Code** Qty SKU ld XPS 8300: T83WH [225-0125] 1 XPS 8300 Processors: Intel® Core™ i5-2320 processor(6MB Cache, TI52320 [317-8582] 2 [318-0455] [330-6097] [331-1418] [420-6436] [420-6576] [420-9691] [420-9841] **Operating System:** [421-0756] Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium, 64Bit, W7HPCY5 11 [421-2087] English [421-3645] [421-4047] [421-4652] [421-5577] [421-5693] [421-5953] [421-6194] Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed): **DPRO** [410-0463] 22

1 of 3 11/16/2011 4:33 PM

Hardware Support Services: 1 Year Basic Support	T10	1	[420-8878] [938-3290] [938-3350] [950-3337] [950-9797] [960-8700]	29
Peace of Mind: DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year	DSO2G	1	[421-4356] [927-2357] [988-0099]	34
Monitor: DELL UltraSharp™ U2412M 24" Monitor with Adj Stand, Widescreen, VGA/ DVI/ DP	U2412MB	1	[320-2684]	5
Memory : 16GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz - 4 DIMMs	16G134D	1	[317-6085]	3
Hard Drive: 1.5 TB Performance RAID 0 (2 x 750GB SATA 3Gb/s 7200 RPM HDDs)	1500R0	1	[342-2174]	8
Video Card : AMD Radeon™ HD 6450 1GB DDR3	AT6450	1	[320-2976]	6
Optical Drive: Dual Drive: Blu-ray Disc Drive (BD/DVD/CD burner w/double layer BD write capability)+16X DVD+/-RW	WB16DVD	1	[318-0358] [421-3609] [421-4542]	16
TBU: Adobe® Acrobat® Reader	AAREAD	1	[410-0547]	15
Sound: THX® TruStudio PC™	THX	1	[421-9898]	17
Security Software: McAfee SecurityCenter, 30-Day Trial	MCEM30D	1	[410-0568]	25
Network Card: Standard USB 2.0 + 10/100/1000 Ethernet	IE	1	[430-3775]	13
Speakers: Bose Corporation Companion 2 Series II Multimedia Speaker System	100596	1	[A4100596]	18
Modem : No Dial Up Modem Option	N	1	[313-3607]	14
Keyboard: Dell Wireless Desktop Keyboard & Mouse	WRLSKM	1	[330-1258]	4
Mouse: Dell Laser Mouse	6BTNLM	1	[330-1158]	12
Software, Power, and Games: QuickBooks Pro 2012	A5357180	1	[A5357180]	6428
Software, Power, and Games: Corel PaintShop Pro X4	A5433880	1	[A5433880]	6428
Trusted ID: Trusted ID,IDSafe, 12 Month Subscription, Digital Delivery	CSTID12	1	[421-6594]	214
Entertainment and Editing Software: Adobe® Photoshop® Elements + Adobe® Premiere® Elements 9.0	APEP9EE	1	[421-6314]	195
				Print

How to Contact Dell

Phone Fax

2 of 3 11/16/2011 4:33 PM

Dell recommends Windows[®] 7.

Dell recommends Windows[®] 7.

Print Summary



Inspiron One 2320

Market Value¹
Total Savings

\$1,617.94 \$90.00

Dell Price

\$1,527.94



+ Tech Specs

As low as \$46.00/month*²
Apply | Learn More

\$ Discount Details

Preliminary Ship Date: 11/17/2011

• Inspiron One 2320

Date 11/16/2011 3:13:13 PM Central Standard Time

Catalog Number	29 Retail 19			
Catalog Number / Description	Product Code	Qty	SKU	ld
Inspiron One 2320: Inspiron One 2320	F2343TH	1	[225-1919] [421-3646]	1
Operating System: Genuine Windows® 7 Home Premium 64 bit English, No Media	W7HP61E	1	[318-0455] [330-6097] [331-3827] [420-6436] [420-6576] [421-0756] [421-3877] [421-3930] [421-4047] [421-5577] [421-5693] [421-6194]	11
Office Productivity Software (Pre-Installed): Microsoft® Office Starter: reduced-functionality Word & Excel w/ ads. No PowerPoint or Outlook	DSTART	1	[410-0450]	22

1 of 3 11/16/2011 3:14 PM

Service: 1 Year Basic Support	T10	1	[420-8878] [950-3337] [950-9797] [958-4220] [958-4300] [983-3680]	29
Peace of Mind: DataSafe 2.0 Online Backup 2GB for 1 year	DSO2G	1	[421-4356] [927-2357] [988-0099]	34
Security Software: McAfee Security Center, 15-Months	MFEM15M	1	[410-0576]	25
Desktop Essentials : Adobe Premiere Elements 10	A5357384	1	[A5357384]	6339
Desktop Essentials : Corel PaintShop Pro X4	A5433880	1	[A5433880]	6339
Entertainment Solutions: Inspire T12 Stereo Speaker System – Black	A2862701	1	[A2862701]	6440
Entertainment Solutions: Bose Companion 2 Series II Multimedia Speaker System	A4092933	1	[A4092933]	6440
Entertainment Solutions: Targus Stylus for Touch Screens- Black/ Silver	A4609292	1	[A4609292]	6440
Processors: Intel® Core™i5-2400S processor(6MB Cache, 2.50GHz)	Fl52400	1	[317-8157]	2
Memory : 8GB Dual Channel DDR3 SDRAM at 1333MHz - 2 DIMMs	8G1332D	1	[317-7776]	3
Hard Drive: 2TB - 7200RPM, SATA 3.0Gb/s, 16MB Cache	2TBS	1	[342-3338]	8
Video Card : Nvidia® Geforce™ GT 525M	GT525M	1	[320-2790]	6
Keyboard: Dell KM632 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse	WRLSKM	1	[331-3354]	4
Chassis : Chassis with AV-input	F23WAV	1	[318-1171]	9
TV Tuner and Remote Control: Hybrid Digital ATSC/QAM analog TV tuner Card	TVT	1	[331-3352]	306
Mouse : Mouse included with Keyboard purchase	NONE	1	[310-5678]	12
Optical Drive: Blu-ray Combo Drive (BD-R, DVD+/-RW), Write to CD/DVD	WBDCMB	1	[318-1175] [421-3609] [421-4542]	16
Sound: HD Audio w/SRS & JBL Speaker	HDJBL	1	[318-1279]	17
Wireless: Intel® Centrino® Advanced-N 6230, support Intel® Wireless Display&Bluetooth 3.0HS	6230BT3	1	[430-4243]	19
Adobe Software: Adobe® Acrobat® X Reader Multi-Language	AAREAD	1	[410-0547]	15
Network Card: Integrated 10/1000 Ethernet	IE	1	[430-3322]	13
Power Adapter: 180W Power Adapter	180W	1	[331-4212]	20
Remote Control: Dell™ RC260 Remote Control	RC260	1	[331-3351]	21

2 of 3

Placing: 2-4-1-3

2: \$2,706.96 (within budget), high performance, 16G memory; 1.5TB hard drive, Blu Ray DVD Burner, 24" monitor ultra-sharp, quick books, and paint shop, and photoshop.

4: \$3,069.96 (within budget but most expensive), high performance, 16G memory; 1.5TB hard drive, Blu Ray DVD burner, 24" monitor ultra-sharp, quick books and paint shop, no photoshop

1: \$1,527.94 (within budget and reasonably priced), all-in-one and not recommended for photographers-read study guide, monitor included in all-in-one, 8G memory; 2 TB hard drive; writes to DVD but not Blu Ray, adobe premiere elements but not photoshop, paintshop, or quick books

3: \$549.99 (within budget and least expensive), mainstream pc and definitely not recommended for photographers, 20in HD monitor with LED, 6 GB memory, 500GB hard drive, does not have photo or money program